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What is Dual Enrollment?
Students are enrolled in both High School and College courses. 
While students work on College coursework, they earn College and High School credit simultaneously. Students earn 1 HS credit for each 3 College credits. 
Students have the option to take courses on campus or virtually. 

When can I start? 
Most Dual Enrollment opportunities are available to seniors, but there are possibilities for juniors, and even sophomores, depending on the interest and ability 


What opportunities are there? 
*HACC
-Is accessible online or on campus 
Cost: ~$125 per credit 
Contact Chala Thomas : cmthomas@hacc.edu 

*Stevens College of Technology
-Is accessible on campus 
Cost: Half tuition 
Contact: Megan Dancause: dancause@stevenscollege.edu 

*PA College of Health Sciences
-Is accessible on and off campus, but is preferred on campus
Cost: Half tuition
Contact: Jordan Eichelman
Jjeichelman@pacollege.edu 

*Millersville University 
-Is accessible on and off campus, but is preferred on campus 
Cost: $538.50 per 3-credit course
Contact: Katy Charles
katy.charles@millersville.edu


*West Virginia University
-Is accessible online only
Cost: $25 per credit 
Contact: Kelly Lowery kelly.lowery@mail.wvu.edu 

*Cecil College
-Is accessible on and off campus 
Cost: $221 per credit
Contact: Mike Jerome
Mjerome@cecil.edu 

*Lancaster Bible College 
Jumpstart Program
-Is accessible on campus
Cost: just enrollment fee of about $25 dollars, course is free with acceptance


